NG-800	8889866
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400137127874
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/23/0801012002 **70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED MODIOT 23 P 3: 42 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Lise Only	

16-29-35

Roosa, Sutton, Burandt, Adamski & Grossman, LLP

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

Richard V.S. Roosa Larry D. Sutton Robert B. Burandt Robert C. Adamski Keith Grossman Keith B. Losey 1714 Cape Coral Parkway Cape Coral, Florida 33904 Telephone: 239-542-4733

239-542-9203

Facsimile:

October 21, 2008

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Incorporation of Sports Build Coalition, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of Articles of Incorporation for the above nonprofit corporation and a check in the amount of \$70.00 for the filing fee. Please return a file-marked copy of the articles to me at the above address.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

any D. Sutton σ

LARRY D. SUTTON LDS:ly Enc.

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Sports Build Coalition, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

\$78,75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78,75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

1714 Cape Coral Parkway East

Address

Cape Coral, FZ 33904 City, State & Zip

239-542-4733

Larry D. Sutton

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE ONE Name

The name of the Corporation is Sports Build Coalition, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO Principal Office and Address

The address of the principal office of the corporation is 928 SE 32nd Terrace, Cape Coral, FL 33904.

ARTICLE THREE Duration

The term of existence of the Corporation is perpetual and the corporate existence will commence on the filing of these articles by the Department of State.

ARTICLE FOUR Purpose

The purposes for which the Corporation is organized are:

- (1) The purposes for which the corporation is organized are to receive and maintain real or personal property, or both, and, subject to the restrictions and limitations hereinafter set forth, to use and apply the whole or any part of the income therefrom and the principal thereof exclusively for charitable, religious, scientific, literary, or educational purposes either directly or by contributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and Regulations issued pursuant thereto as they now exist or as they may hereafter be amended.
- (2) No part of the neg earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, any Director, Officer, or member of the corporation, or any other private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the corporation, and reasonable expenses may be paid thereto, affecting one or more of the corporation's purposes), and no Director of Officer of the

corporation, or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall include the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall neither participate nor intervene (including the publication or distribution of statements) in any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office, at any time.

- (3) The corporation shall distribute its income for each taxable year at such time and in such manner as not to become subject to tax on undistributed income imposed by Section 4942 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.
- (4) The corporation shall not engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in Section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.
- (5) The corporation shall not retain any excess business holdings as defined in Section 4943(c) of the Internal revenue Code, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.
- (6) The corporation shall not make any investments in such manner as to subject it to tax under Section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.
- (7) The corporation shall not make any taxable expenditures as defined in Section 4945(d) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.
- (8) Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the corporation shall not conduct or carry on any activities not permitted to be conducted or carried on by an organization exempt from taxation under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and Regulations issued pursuant thereto as they now exist or as they may hereafter be amended, or by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code and the Regulations as they now exist or as they may hereafter be amended.
- (9) Upon the dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of all of the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated

2

exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, or scientific purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding provisions of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), as the Board of directors shall determine. Any of such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Circuit Court of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as the Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE FIVE

Directors

The method of election of the directors of the Corporation is set forth in the bylaws.

ARTICLE SIX Registered Office and Agent

The initial registered office of the Corporation shall be located at 928 SE 32nd Terrace, Cape Coral, FL 33904. The initial registered agent of the Corporation at that address shall be Mary Cain Plageman.

ARTICLE SEVEN Incorporators

The name and residence address of the incorporator is:

Mary Cain Plageman

928 SE 32nd Terrace Cape Coral, FL 33904

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name this 16 th ay of October, 2008.

Mary Cain Vlageman, Incorporator Reg. Hered Agent

This instrument was prepared by: Larry D. Sutton 1714 Cape Coral Parkway Cape Coral, FL 33904

C \LYNN\Corporate\Sports Build Coalition Articles of incorp wpd